
9/25/15  

AUTHORIZATION HISTORY – PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AMENDMENT, GENSLER - ABIA 
APRON/TERMINAL EXPANSION AND IMRPOVEMENTS 
 
AMOUNT DATE  DESCRIPTION 
$18,000,000 08/07/2014 Authorize negotiation and execution of agreement with Gensler 
$57,000   Administrative Authority 
$18,000,000 10/15/2015 Proposed - Description for use of additional funding 
 
$36,057,000   Total Contract Authorization 
 
 
CONTRACT HISTORY - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AMENDMENT, GENSLER - ABIA 
APRON/TERMINAL EXPANSION AND IMRPOVEMENTS 
  
AMOUNT DATE   DESCRIPTION 
$3,575,492 11/24/14 Initial contract execution for Preliminary phase services:  Project Definition  
  Manual, Programming, and Apron Schematic Design  
 
$1,561,411 05/27/15 SA #1 – Additional Schematic Design services for expanded aircraft Apron areas.   
  Schematic Design services for a new De-icing Facility outside of the apron  
  expansion area, new detention tanks and additional Project Definition Manual  
  updates. 
 
$10,832,127 06/29/15 SA #2 – Additional Preliminary phase services for fire suppression and fire  
  alarm systems required for the Terminal Expansion and Improvements  
  components of the project.  Design phase services (Design Development through  
  Construction Document phases) for the Terminal Expansion and Secure Exit  
  Lane improvements in the existing Terminal Building. 
 
$5,800,000 est. Proposed (In negotiations) SA #3 – Design Development through Construction phase 

services for the aircraft Apron Expansions and the new De-Icing Facility.  Design 
Development through Bid/Award phase services for new, temporary exterior gate-
to-aircraft Walkways, and new Boarding Bridges – during the new Terminal 
Expansion construction. 
 

$14,000,000 est. Proposed (In negotiations) SA #4 – Additional Schematic Design through Bid/Award 
   phase services for existing Terminal Improvements.  Construction phase services- 
   basic services construction contract administration, and on-site Owner 
   representation during the construction phases (additional services) for the 
   existing Terminal Building Improvements, the new Terminal Expansion, the 
   Secure Exit Lanes, and  temporary Walkways and Boarding Bridges. 
 
$35,769,030 est.  Total Amount  


	AUTHORIZATION HISTORY – PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AMENDMENT, GENSLER - ABIA APRON/TERMINAL EXPANSION AND IMRPOVEMENTS
	$18,000,000	08/07/2014	Authorize negotiation and execution of agreement with Gensler
	CONTRACT HISTORY - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AMENDMENT, GENSLER - ABIA APRON/TERMINAL EXPANSION AND IMRPOVEMENTS
	$3,575,492	11/24/14	Initial contract execution for Preliminary phase services:  Project Definition
	Manual, Programming, and Apron Schematic Design

